506930813 10/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6977650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY BARATTA	08/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARON INVESTMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	3200 CAMINO DEL SOL	
City:	OXNARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17174359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-563-1456

Email: jhenricks@hsh-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. HENRICKS

Address Line 1: 1415 COMMERCIAL AVENUE

Address Line 2: #106

Address Line 4: ANACORTES, WASHINGTON 98221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5701-050	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. HENRICKS	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A HENRICKS/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=21-08-19 ASSIGNMENT-Signed (050)#page1.tif source=21-08-19 ASSIGNMENT-Signed (050)#page2.tif

PATENT 506930813 REEL: 057840 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony Baratta, residing at 175 Thomas Drive, Oak Park, California 91377, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a new and unobvious BLADE ASSEMBLY WITH VENTILATION OPENINGS, for which I have filed a provisional patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 62/975,729, on February 12, 2020, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 17/174,359, on February 12, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Baron Investments LLC, a Limited Liability Company of California having a place of business at 3200 Camino del Sol, Oxnard, California 93030, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries and patent authorities and agencies foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR also represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, and has full authority to make this Assignment; that the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have not heretofore been pledged, hypothecated or otherwise encumbered, and is in all respects free and clear; that the validity of the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have never been questioned; and that ASSIGNOR will not and has not entered into any contract or made any commitment that will or may impair ASSIGNEE'S rights hereunder.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or

Assignment

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057840 FRAME: 0251 Serial No. 17/174,359 Atty. No. 5701-050

desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, the I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in the name of the ASSIGNEE or in the name of the ASSIGNEE'S successors or assigns, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities, including the WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 8/19/2021	
	Anthony Baratta 175 Thomas Drive Oak Park, California 91377
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
On this 19th day of Verbrica Lake the undersign	<u>শিন্তুসঙ্</u> 2021, before me ned Notary Public, personally appeared
Anthony Baratta personally known to me	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is subscribed to the within instrument and
VERONICA LAKE Netary Public - California Ventura County (SEAL) VERONICA LAKE Netary Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2352605	Vernia Cak Notáry Public
My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2025	Court & D. Court

RECORDED: 10/20/2021